The Executive Committee, CBT is requested to 
consider the proposal for hiring of office 
accommodation for Zonal Office, Telangana at 
premises of National Academy Of Construction (NAC) 
Campus, Kondapur, Hyderabad having carpet area 
8,550 sq.ft. at the monthly rent of Rs. 2,92,581/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty One only) inclusive of GST @ 18% for 
a period of 5 years and escalation @ 15% on expiry of 
lease period of 5 years. 

Item No. 7: Renewal of rent of Regional Office, Bharuch. 
 

 

1.       Regional Office, Bharuch  is presently  functioning  from a  rental accommodation at Blue Chip

[...]

Finance Division Head Office has concurred with the proposal for renewal of rent of Rs.3,84,000/‐ 

per month from 15.08.2017 to the period of next 5 (five) years . 

 

Proposal: The Executive Committee is requested to consider 
and approve the proposal of renewal of rent of 
Regional Office, Bharuch @ Rs.3,84,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand only) from 
15.08.2017 to period of (5) five years. 

Item No. 8: Proposal for constructing additional accommodation for EPFO 
staff quarters at Anna Nagar- Chennai 60 Nos. (Type-II- 24 
Nos., Type-III- 24Nos and Type-IV- 12 Nos.) (SH: Sub soil 
investigation).

[...]

to consultant Actuary Architect, Auditor specialist (Including special faculty members invited for giving 

guest lecture) and to pay consultation charges and sitting fee to them.  

 

1.4  Finance Division, Head Office has concurred with  the proposal  for sub soil  investigation of 

EPFO  campus  at  Anna  Nagar,  Chennai  amounting  to  Rs.1,95,200/‐  (Rupees  one  lakh  ninety  five 

thousand two hundred only) subject to approval of competent authority (EC,CBT,EPF). 

1.5  The above proposal was placed in the Meeting of Sub Committee on Building and Construction 

in its meeting No.3 of 2018 held on 15.05.2018. The comments of Sub Committee on Building and

[...]

“After  deliberation  and  discussion,  the  proposal  as  contained  in  the  agenda was 

  approved.” 

 

Proposal: The Executive Committee of CBT requested to 
consider and approve the proposal for construction of 
Office Building, Regional Office, Gwalior at a cost of 
Rs. 9,64,83,000.00 (Rupees Nine Crore Sixty Four 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand only).  

Item No. 11: Payment of decretal amount as per judgement dated 
12.01.2017 passed by the court of District judge No. 2 
Kamrup (Metro) Guwahati in respect of acquisition of land for 
the purpose of office and staff quarters of Regional Office,

[...]

fixing the market value of the acquired land at Rs. 2,00,000/‐ per Katha  and handed over to EPFO on 
02.08.1996.  This  land was  acquired  from  different  parties  involving  10  persons  owning  jointly  or 
individually   part of the above said land. A total amount of Rs. 46,79,057/‐ (Rupees Forty Six Lakh 
Seventy Nine Thousand and Fifty Seven Only) was assessed as compensation to be paid   to  the  actual 
land  owners  and  this  was  paid  to  the  Collector  Kamrup  vide  Cheque  No.  O/B  16‐451156  dated 
14.11.1994. After taking possession of the land on 10.12.1996,   the Office Building and Staff Quarter